G.N. 8144

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 746(2) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that the names of
the undermentioned companies have been struck off the Companies Register, and the companies

dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice:—

1233323
2531627
1907506
2689268
0927962
1738783
1237602
2531561

1291691
1237454
2493299

2689081
1738871
2689269
1132676
2823662
1671579
2823685
2823356
1175173
2689313
1392285

31 December 2021

Asian Capital Strategies, Limited

Avril Fortuin Consulting Limited

BETTER PLASTIC CO., LIMITED

DE FU DA LIMITED

EAST GENTING WORLD LIMITED -THE-
EXTRANET ENTERPRISES LIMITED
FOREST WELL (HK) LIMITED

FYC (HongKong) Investment Advisory Limited

HAPPY DRAGON LIMITED
HK GOGO ELECTRONIC LIMITED
HNA INNOVATION MEDIA GROUP (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED

Hong Kong Feng Ya Yi Ge Co., Limited

Hongkong Aviation Executive Consulting Services Co. Limited
MEI KAI LAI LIMITED

MingSheng Auto Accessory Limited

NICE FAMOUS INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
PRIME TIME EXPORTS LIMITED

SMART VAST TRADING LIMITED

Spiral Bio Plus Limited

WILEX LIMITED

XINXIN PO LIMITED

YO HOME LIMITED
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Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies
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