G.N. 8144 Companies Registry

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 746(2) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that the names of the undermentioned companies have been struck off the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice:—

1233323	Asian Capital Strategies, Limited	
2531627	Avril Fortuin Consulting Limited	
1907506	BETTER PLASTIC CO., LIMITED	百特塑模有限公司
2689268	DE FU DA LIMITED	德福達有限公司
0927962	EAST GENTING WORLD LIMITED -THE-	東方云鼎國際有限公司
1738783	EXTRANET ENTERPRISES LIMITED	
1237602	FOREST WELL (HK) LIMITED	森泉(香港)有限公司
2531561	FYC (HongKong) Investment Advisory Limited	揚帆眾悅(香港)投資諮詢有限 公司
1291691	HAPPY DRAGON LIMITED	
1237454	HK GOGO ELECTRONIC LIMITED	香港夠夠電子有限公司
2493299	HNA INNOVATION MEDIA GROUP (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED	海航新傳媒集團(香港)有限公 司
2689081	Hong Kong Feng Ya Yi Ge Co., Limited	香港風雅一格有限公司
1738871	Hongkong Aviation Executive Consulting Services Co. Limited	
2689269	MEI KAI LAI LIMITED	美凱萊有限公司
1132676	MingSheng Auto Accessory Limited	明盛汽車配件有限公司
2823662	NICE FAMOUS INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED	麗譽國際集團有限公司
1671579	PRIME TIME EXPORTS LIMITED	
2823685	SMART VAST TRADING LIMITED	俊泰貿易有限公司
2823356	Spiral Bio Plus Limited	
1175173	WILEX LIMITED	
2689313	XINXIN PO LIMITED	香港鑫鑫寶有限公司
1392285	YO HOME LIMITED	雅歐家具有限公司

31 December 2021

Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies